CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR

SERIES GAS RANGES

sTvFood Equipment Group

WOLF
MODELS
VULCAN
12 (F) 48S (F)

48SS (F)
24S (F)  48C (F)
36S(F)  60SS (F)
36C (F)  60SC (F)
60CS (F)
WOLF
C12(F)  C48S (F)
C48SS (F)
C24S (F)  C48C (F)
C36S (F)  C60SS (F)
C36C (F)  C60SC (F)
C60CS (F)

72SS (F)
72SC (F)
72CC (F)
72CS (F)

C72SS (F)
C72SC (F)
C72CC (F)
C72CS (F)

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized
parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

VULCAN-HART

DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC

3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
BALTIMORE, MD 21222

www.vulcanequipment.com

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2023



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

~N O

11
13
15

17

19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
95
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
7
79

Table of Contents

ORIFICE CHART

OPEN TOP BURNER ASSEMBLY

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE (12 INCH)
OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE (24 INCH)
OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE (36 INCH)

TOP BURNER & MANIFOLD (FLAME SAFETY OPTION) (BEFORE S/N
481938362)

TOP BURNER & MANIFOLD (FLAME SAFETY OPTION) (STARTING S/N
481938362)

TOP BURNER AND MANIFOLD (FLAME SAFETY OPTION)
TOP BURNER MODULE (FLAME SAFETY OPTION)
GRIDDLE TOP MODULE (24 INCH) (BEFORE S/N 481938362)
GRIDDLE TOP MODULE (24 INCH) (STARTING S/N 481938362)
GRIDDLE TOP MODULE (36 INCH) (BEFORE S/N 481938362)
GRIDDLE TOP MODULE (36 INCH) (STARTING S/N 481938362)
OVEN BURNER ASSEMBLY

MANUAL GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES (24 INCH)
GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES (36 INCH)
THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (24 INCH)
THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (36 INCH)
GRIDDLE/BROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD
GRIDDLE/BROILER PANELS

CHARBROILER GRILL

CHARBROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

CHARBROILER PANELS

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL (24 INCH)

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL (30 INCH)

CONVECTION OVEN CONTROL (30 INCH)

DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

RANGE BODY (12 INCH)

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY (24 INCH)

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY (30 INCH)

CONVECTION OVEN CAVITY (30 INCH)

CONVECTION MOTOR ASSEMBLY (30 INCH UNIT ONLY)
DOOR ASSEMBLY (BEFORE 10/31/2014)

DOOR ASSEMBLY (STARTING 10/31/2014)

DOOR ASSEMBLY (STARTING 4/1/2016)

BACKSPLASH, SHELF, AND BULL NOSE (ALL SIZES)
BACKSPLASH AND PANELS (GRIDDLE/BROILERS)

GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS

-3- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

All orifices use the following part numbers:

00-010901-000xx - Spuds
00-418051-0000F - Hood

00-719951-000xx - Hood Orifice
Find the device, gas type, and elevation

'PL-60530 |

) . ) ) . ) o |(3LVIGIWHILNI)
€g €g [4°] 5] (1] 00091 HITIONGYVHI
19 €9 09 €S 09 €S 89 €9 1S [4°] 000°9L | 000°9L Am_mZZ_V
UIN0UTUVHI
. . (¥31no)
8% 0S 1S 6V 1S 6v 99 14 99 VA4 00091 | 00091 HITIONGNVHI
. _ y3ioyg
19 9g 99 99 S9 1] 9 sS 9 qS 000°0L | 000 OL /37aanoe
. . «¥Z NIAO
qS 6¥ 1] 14 £ VA4 vs *14 €9 144 000°€Z | 000€C QYVANVLS
. . +0€ NIAO
€9 44 €S oy [4°] 8¢ [4°] 9¢ %] 1 0002€ | 0002CE NOILLOIANOD
. . .0€ NIAO
€9 (A4 €S A4 [4°] 6¢€ [4°] A LS 9¢ 000°2¢ | 000'S€ QYVANVLS
99 6¥ 9S 214 1] VA4 GS 14 vS *14 00002 | 000°02 | STTAAIND 1TV
Al3d4vs
1 A7 ¥S 44 S 574 €5 (114 €5 8¢ 00S°€Z | 000°0E - d3INdENg
dOl N3ado
. . ¥3aNYNG
qS (14 14°] 144 S (a4 €S (A4 €9 (A4 00S°LZ | 000 0€ dOL N3do
6666 03 0008 666Z 03 0009 6665 03 000¥ 666€ 03 0002 6661 03 0 o¥d 1VN
Odd | IVN [ O¥d | LVN | Odd | L¥YN | Odd | 1¥VN | Odd | 1VN nig
oL 6 8 L 9 G 1% € r4 l 30I1A3A
0L d¥VO 60 NdVO 80 JMVO L0 NYVD 90 d¥VO S0 NJVO 70 d¥VO €0 NdVO 20 dY¥VO L0 NdVO mﬁ_oo >N_0mwmoo<
LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV LMLV &00

ORIFICE CHART

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60530

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
63
64
65
66
67

PART NO.

00-719951-00035
00-719951-00036
00-719951-00037
00-719951-00038
00-719951-00039
00-719951-00040
00-719951-00041
00-719951-00042
00-719951-00043
00-719951-00044
00-719951-00045
00-719951-00046
00-719951-00047
00-418051-00048
00-719951-00049
00-418051-00051
00-719951-00052
00-418051-00053
00-719951-00054
00-719951-00055
00-719951-00056
00-719951-00057
00-719951-00059
00-719951-00060
00-719951-00061
00-418051-00063
00-719951-00064
00-719951-00065
00-719951-00066
00-719951-00067

ORIFICE CHART

Hood - Orifice (Drill 35)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 36)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 37)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 38)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 39)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 40)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 41)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 42)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 43)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 44)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 45)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 46)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 47)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 48)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 49)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 51)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 52)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 53)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 54)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 55)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 56)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 57)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 59)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 60)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 61)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 63)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 64)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 65)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 66)
Hood - Orifice (Drill 67)

NAME OF PART

AMT.

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

OPEN TOP BURNER ASSEMBLY

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -6-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

OPEN TOP BURNER ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60015
1 00-763209-000A1 Open Top Burner (Venturi) (Incls. items 2 thru 6, 8, & 9).....cc.eoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
2 00-413302-00001  Clip - Pilot Mounting (Before S/N 481938362)..........cccovveiieeiieiiieiieieisee e e 1
3 00-719329 AT IMIIXET ASSSY ...ttt ettt ettt et e e et e e et e e et e e st e e et en e 2
4 00-417608-00001  BUMNEr HEAG.........ooiiiiieiiecee ettt e e 1
5 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........coooiiiiiiiiiiice e 2
6 00-787275-00001  Flash Tube (Before S/N 481938362)..........cccccue.e.
7 00-960237 Flash Tube (After S/N 481938362)....
8 00-417608-00001  Burner Head...........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiieiccee et
9

00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (Before S/N 481938362).............ccccceeieeinnnnn. 1

-7- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60016

~————17-18-19-20

L

|

-

[a)

(o]

=

X -

MH
3

Xz

UI

m N
=

o

(o]

-

pa

L

o

o

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60016

PART NO.

00-921884-00012
00-925000
00-925001
00-921886-00012
00-924006
00-921782
00-922355-00012
00-922358-00001
00-922356-00012
00-428300-00001
00-922358-00002
00-719221

00-719189
00-922124-0000A
00-922865-00012
00-961955-2B24G
00-961955-24G2B
00-961955-24G2B
00-961955-2B24G

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE

(12 INCH)

NAME OF PART AMT.
BUITINOSE (12 1N, sttt ettt et et sb et eeeeeanne 1
Grate - Front
Grate - Rear...... .
] a11=1 [ I ] o | SO PTRRRR PSPPIt 1
2104 g T AU o] o Loy RSP PPPRPPP 1

Shield - Rear
Tray - Crumb

Bracket - Manifold CoVEr (RH)........couiiiiieii ettt e e e 1
CoVer - Gas ManIfOld.........cccuiiieiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e et ee e e eab e e e eannnrnaranaees 1
3T o F SRR SRY 2
Bracket - Manifold Cover (LH).........oiiiiiiiii et 1
VaIVE = IMABNUAL......eeeeiiiee ettt e et e e e e e e e e e ettt eeeeeeeeeseeesasseneeeeeeeaeeeeernes 2
(O 411t T SRRt 1
Valve - ManUal GrAAIE..........coouuuiiiiee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeeeasees 1

POt TUDE/TIP ASSY ...ttt ettt et e et san e st e e e e e eanne 1
(7= =Y (o) G 22 | o TP 1
Cover - Gas Manifold (After S/N 481938362)
Cover - Gas Manifold (After S/N 481938362)
Cover - Gas Manifold (After S/N 481938362)
Cover - Gas Manifold (After S/N 481938362)

* (See Orifice Chart)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

\_v

PL-60017 |

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE
(24 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -10 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-921884-00024
00-925000
00-925001
00-921886-00024
00-921794
00-922865-00024
00-924516
00-921410
00-924518
2240-2241
00-922355-00024
00-922358-00001
00-922356-00024
00-428300-00001
00-922358-00002
00-719370
00-719221

00-922912
00-719189
00-922124-0000A
00-922021
00-498356
00-922046-00024
00-921013
00-921014
00-922015

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE

(24 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.

BUITINOSE (24 IN.). ettt ettt ettt et e et e et e e e e e eanee 1
(€= | I o (o] 1 | SO SURUPPPPNt 2
Grate - Rear
Bracket - FIrONE TOP ... .uiiiiiiiie ettt e ettt e e st e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
SUPPONE = Grat....eeciueieeeiitie ettt ete ettt ettt e et e e et e e e et e e s abeeessbeeesaaeeeasbeeeaasbeaessseeesnsnnsnssnnnnes 1
(DY I Te: (o (2 [ 1 USSP PUPPPPRN 1
YU o] oo T AR = U g =Y RSO SORUPPPPNt 1
COVET = FIUE. ..ttt ettt e b et e bt et e et e e e e 1
[ (= L] 1= o = PSP 1
(€740 4= USSP 1
Tray - Crumb........coeiiiiiiiiiiis
Bracket - Manifold Cover (RH)....
Cover - Gas Manifold..................
g Lo o TSP
Bracket - Manifold CoVer (LH)...... ..o et e e e e e e 1

Plate - Adapter........

Valve - Single Pilot......

Pilot Tube/Tip Assy

THhermMOSTAt (OVEN)......oiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e et e e e st e e e enenneees
Pipe - Flanged Thermostat MOUNT............coooiiiiiiiii e 1
Knob - Adjustable (BJ VaIVE)..........c.oiiiiiiiiiie e 1
COVET = VAIVE (Bt 1
NLA - Obsolete--Cover - Back (BJ ValVe).........coouiiiiiiiieiie e 1
B IDOW ..ttt bttt enn e 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

11 -

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

N

'PL-60018

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE
(36 INCH)

-12-

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60018

PART NO.

00-925000
00-925001
00-921794
00-922865-00036
00-925035
00-921794
00-921148
00-921410
2240-2241
00-922355-00036
00-922356-00036
00-428300-00001
00-922358-00002
00-719370
00-922358-00001
00-719221

00-921886-00036
FP-085-42
00-719189
00-922124-0000A
00-921884-00036

OPEN TOP BURNER MODULE
(36 INCH)

NAME OF PART

[T =Y (I o (o] o | Y
Grate - Rear.........
Support - Grate....
Deflector (36 In.)..

DEfIECION = REAI..... ... et e ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e eaaaes
10 o] olo] ¢ Qe € - | (= TSR TUORUPRPPNt 1
HEat ShIEIA REAI....... et e e e e e e et e e e e e e s e et b e e e e e e e e s sara e aeaaaees 1
COVET = FIUB. ...ttt et e e et e e et e e e abe e e e b e e eesbeeeeasbeeesasbeeesasssssssnnnnes 1
(1470013217 SO S UOOPTRRROORUPPPPNt 1
Tray - Crumb...............

Cover - Gas Manifold

[ 0o T PSP OPRRPPPP
Bracket - Manifold Cover (RH)........coouiiiiiii et 1
VaIVE = IMANUAL ...ttt ettt sttt 6
(O 11 To7 = T T T T TP O U PO PO TP R PPPPPP 1
Bracket - FIrONE TOP ... .eiiieeiiiie ettt ettt et e e et e e st e e e e e e eeaaaaaaaas 1
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)....cutiiiiiiiiiiteeiee sttt ettt 1
Valve - Single Pilot

POt TUDE/TID ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt et e bt e b et e bt e e sae e e sbe e e beeeenneesaneanbaeeaeaannnns 3
BUITINOSE (36 IN.). ettt ettt e bt e st e et e e b e e sbeeenbaeeeeeannnns 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

13- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

,"33 00-960282-01600 Sleeving Y
! 34 00-961187 Oven/Griddle Spark Electrode \7

'\\ PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED /) % »g

TOP BURNER & MANIFOLD
(FLAME SAFETY OPTION)
(BEFORE S/N 481938362)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -14 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

*34

*k

PART NO.

00-428300-00001
00-960278-00024
00-960278-00036
00-960278-00012
00-922547-00001
00-922547-00002
00-960496
FP-085-42
00-960277
00-719363
00-719221
00-960263
00-960222
00-426505-00018
00-404738-00003
00-719363
00-730535
00-960495
00-944254
00-944255
00-944255-00002
00-922558-00024
00-922558-00036
00-922588-00012
00-719329
00-763209-000A1
00-417608-00001
00-730228
00-412788-00020
00-960238
00-960239
00-960237
00-960282-01600
00-961187

TOP BURNER & MANIFOLD
(FLAME SAFETY OPTION)
(BEFORE S/N 481938362)

NAME OF PART AMT.
KINOD. .. e et st AR
Cover - ManIfold (24 IN.)....oeiie ettt sttt e st sbe e et e e e e aeeann 1
Cover - Manifold (36 IN.)....c ittt ettt e e e sbe e sabe e a e e e e 1
Cover = Manifold (12 IN.)...eoii ettt st et nbe et e et eeeeenn 1

Pilot Assy. (NAT)............ AR
Pilot Assy. (LP)..... AR
LI LT T 2 1= PSSP AR
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).....c.uieiiiieeee ettt eneeeanneee e 1
Valve - Safety .
Plug 1/8 NPT COUNTEISINK. .....ccutiiiiiiiitii ettt ettt ettt e e e e eenee 1
VaIVE = IMANUAL ..ot e e e e AR
Adapter - Tube..... AR
Manifold - Burner............... ..AR
Tube - Flex (1/4 x 18 In.)... AR
VAIVE = PilOt....ee e AR
PlUg 1/8 NPT COUNEISINK. .....iiutiiiitieitiieie ettt ettt sae et e e eeas AR
Nut 6-32 Hex KEPS...........

Screw 6-32 x 1-1/4......

Knob (Igniter).................

Igniter (ROAry) (3-POI).......coiiiiii it

Igniter (ROAry) (2-POIE)........oiuiiiiii ittt
Shield - Heat (24 In.)......

Shield = HEat (36 IN. ). ..ttt r et 1
Shield = HEat (12 IN. )ittt ettt AR
Air Mixer ASSY.......cccceevuveeenn.

Open Top Burner (Venturi)...

Burner Head...........cocoiiiiiiii s .
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........coooiiiiiiiiiiieee e AR
ThermocCoUPIE (20 N.)...coiuii ittt ettt e et e n e e e e e eean AR
Mount - Pilot Safety.... .
Shield = Pilot SAfely......cooiiiiieeie e
L= ] R 0 o= PSSR
Sleeving (Fiberglass) (5/16 Dia. x 16 In. Lg.) (BIack)........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieriee e AR
Oven / Griddle Spark EIECIrOde. ..........cocuiiiiiiiieiice e AR
................................................................................................................................................ AR

* Thermostatic Griddles/Ovens W/Spark Ignition (Flame Safety) Units Only
** ENTIRE PAGE BEFORE S/N 481938362

-15- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

21 26

TOP BURNER & MANIFOLD
(FLAME SAFETY OPTION)
(STARTING S/N 481938362)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -16 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-428300-00001
00-960278-00012
00-960278-00024
00-960278-00036
00-960496
FP-085-42
00-960277
00-719363
00-719221
00-960222
00-426505-00018
00-404738-00003
00-719363
00-730535
00-960495
00-944254
00-944255-00002
00-719329
00-763209-000A1
00-417608-00001
00-730228
00-412788-00020
00-960238
00-960239
00-960237
00-922547-00001
00-922547-00002
00-960282-01600
00-961187

TOP BURNER & MANIFOLD
(FLAME SAFETY OPTION)
(STARTING S/N 481938362)

NAME OF PART AMT.
KINOD...c ettt et AR
Cover - ManIfOIA (12 IN.)..eeie ettt e e e e ib e e e bb e e e seb e e s sanbeeesasnnbsbeeneees 1
Cover - Manifold (24 In.) (T-Stat)........coiueieiiieiee ettt e e 1
Cover - Manifold (36 IN.)....c.eiiieii ettt sttt nbe et e e e e 1

Nut 6-32 HeX.....coooveiiiiiiiiiice AR
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)......uiiiiiiiiieeie ettt s 1
VAIVE = SAFELY.......tiiiiiiie ettt e e AR
Plug 1/8 NPT COUNTEISINK. .....eutiiiiiiiitit ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanne 1
Valve - Manual .
MaNIfOIA = BUINET. ...ttt et ettt AR
TUDE = FIEX (174 X 18 IN. ).ttt ettt n AR
VAIVE = PilOL..... e a e e AR
Plug 1/8 NPT COUNLEISINK. ... ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt et e e e e be e e e e nae e e s e e e eeeeeees AR
Nut 6-32 Hex KEPS .
SCrEW B-32 X T1-1/4 ..ottt
g To] o X (LT T1 (=Y o SRS RPN
Igniter (Rotary) (2-Pole).
Air Mixer ASSY......ccccoceveeeenne
Open Top Burner (Venturi)... .
=T 1Tl =Y o PSRRI
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.........coooiiiiiiiiiiice e
Thermocouple (20 IN.)....cocieriiiiiiiieeieeeeeee, .
MouNt - PIlot SAfEty........ooiii s
Shield - Pilot SAfELY.....coeeiie ettt ea e
FIASh TUDE......cei e
PlOt ASSY. (INAT ).ttt bbbt b e bttt nb et et er e e et
Pilot Assy. (LP) .
Sleeving (Fiberglass) (5/16 Dia. x 16 In. Lg.) (BIack)........cccueiiiiiiiiiieiieiiceeiee e AR
Oven / Griddle Spark EIECIrOdE. ...........oieiuiiecciee et AR

* ENTIRE PAGE STARTING S/N 481938362

-17 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ALL UNITS STARTING WITH S/N 65
OR
BEFORE S/N 481854067

36 In. Model Shown

@, \
y

TOP BURNER AND MANIFOLD
(FLAME SAFETY OPTION)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -18 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-763209-000A1
00-719329
00-417608-00001
00-730228
00-922514
00-922515
00-922517
00-922547-00001
00-922547-00002
00-412788-00020
00-944267
00-426505-00018
00-412788-00036
00-426505-00033

00-404193-00001
00-922518-0000A
FP-085-42
00-922598-00002
00-922558-00036
00-730535

TOP BURNER AND MANIFOLD
(FLAME SAFETY OPTION)

NAME OF PART

Open Top BUrNEr (VENTUN).........iii ettt et e e eaeane e neeneeee 1
AT IMIIXET ASSSY ...ttt ettt ettt e e ettt e oottt e e e it bt e e e an et e e e e be et e e nbn e e e e e e e
Burner Head.............ocooiiiiiiii
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
Plate - Pilot Mounting..........cccccveinieiiniiieeens
Plate - Mounting (AUSLaDIE).............oouiiiiiei e
ST 1= (o B =Y o (o T [ TSR SRSPPPP
Pilot Assy. (NAT).....

Pilot Assy. (LP).....
Thermocouple (20 In.)........ccceee..
Screw 6-32 x 13/16 Phil. Pan Hd........ccooiiiiee e

Thermocouple (36 In.).......cccceueee.
Tubing - Pilot Flex 1/4 O.D. x 33 In
OIfICR ettt ettt bttt ettt r e r et

Valve - Pilot..........ccccooeeennne

Valve Assy. (Flame Safety)................

Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)......uieiieieeieeie s eee sttt ettt e e snee e eneeeanneeeanes 1
(0701 g Fo 411 ] SO RPPS U PP PPPPPPPN 3
ST a1 (o B o 1= SRS 1
NUL B-32 HEX KEPS......ce ettt ettt et e et e e naeeneeeanneeeanes 6

* (See Orifice Chart)

-19- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

TOP BURNER MODULE
(FLAME SAFETY OPTION)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -20-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

TOP BURNER MODULE
(FLAME SAFETY OPTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60459

1 00-925000 [T = | (IR ] o | OSSR SPPPP 3

2 00-925001 L (I =T USSP 3

3 00-921794 SUPPOIE = GFALE....cueieiiiee ettt ettt ettt e e 1

4 00-922865-00036  DEflECLOr (36 IN.)...ciiiieiiieiiitiee ettt ettt b et 1

5 00-925035 (D= =T o3 (o] e =T | SR PPPPPPP 1

6 00-921794 10 o] olo] 4 Q€ - | (= T PP PPT R OPRUPPPPRE 1

7 00-921148 Heat Shield REAI..........coiiiiiii ettt aane 1

8 00-921886-00036  BracCKet = FrONT TOP. . uiiiieeiiiiiiiiii et e e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e s eesnsaebeeeeeaeeeeesassnnsaeeeesnnnnnnes 1

9 2240-2241 (€ 0T 11001 SRS RP P TPPPPP 1
10 00-922355-00036  Tray = CrUMD.......ccuiiiiiieieeee ettt st e e e e e e e e e s e sr e e e e sneeeenneas 1
11 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Ha........cooiiiiiiiiiie e 4
12 L0020 e 0100 T 3o o F S
13 00-944255-00002  Igniter (Rotary)
14 00-921097-00036  COVEr - MANITOIA. ... .eiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e et sareeste e e e e e eanee 1
15 00-922358-00001  Bracket - Manifold Cover (RH)........c.cuiiiiiiiiiiieci et 1
16 00-922358-00002  Bracket - Manifold COVEr (LH)........couiiiiiiiieieeee e 1
17 00-921884-00036  BUII INOSE (36 IN.)..c.eeitiiiiiiiitieie ettt ettt et a e bbb e e et 1

-21- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

BEFORE 11/18/15 &
S/N 481845439

_____________________________

18

AFTER 11/18/15 &
S/N 481845439

_____________________________

_--------------------\
N e e = ==

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(24 INCH)
(BEFORE S/N 481938362)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -22-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60020

PART NO.

00-921927-0000A
00-922361-00024
00-926509-0000A
00-921874-0000A
00-730228
00-922354
00-921870
00-498896
00-921782
00-922865-00012
00-921865
00-924006
00-921865
00-921886-00012
00-922858-0000A
00-730228
00-922861-0000A
00-960436
00-960437

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(24 INCH)
(BEFORE S/N 481938362)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Griddle Plate ASSY. (24 IN.)..coiuiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt 1
ShIEld - HEAL......eeieeee e 1

Burner - Griddle XL
Grease Chute Assy

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.......c..oooiiiiiiiiiiiice e AR
GIEASE CAN... .ot e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e et e e eeee e e e e e e e b e eeaeeeeeeantaraeaeeaeeaaaaaaaaaes 1
GUIAE = GrEASE CaAN...coci ittt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e s e sanbeeeeeaeeesenaeaaaaaaes 1
INSUIALION. ... e e e e e et e e e e e e s e r e e e e e e e e e e sataeaeeeaeeeeatannaaaaaees 1

Shield - Front....

[ 1AV LT A = | PSP
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.........oooiiiiiiiiiiic e AR
Channel

Tube - Hang Guide

[T 0= T S T T T SO O T OO U SU PR P R URTOPOPPPPTRRTNY 1

-23- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

A

STARTING APRIL 2017

(U . 2

3
Pdeee N

17

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(24 INCH)
(STARTING S/N 481938362)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -24 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61374

PART NO.

00-921927-0000A
00-961910-0000A
00-961729-00024
00-926509-0000A
00-922354
00-961827-00024
00-921782
00-922865-00012
00-921865
00-924006
00-921865
00-921886-00012
00-961721
00-961679
00-961823
00-921074
00-922355-00012

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(24 INCH)
(STARTING S/N 481938362)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Griddle Plate ASSY. (24 IN.)..coiuiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
Griddle Plate ASSY. (24 IN.)..coiiiiieeiiie ettt 1
Tray - Burner (24 In.)............

1104 a1 S € 5 To o | L= PSP
GFEASE CAN....c ittt ettt a e bt ettt ettt na ettt et e e e e 1
SAI (24 IN.) (TOP ).ttt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e e st sae e e et e e sae e e s be e e eeaeeeeeeas 1
ShiEld - REAI ...ttt e e e 1

Deflector (12 In.)..

Shield - Front....
Wall - Divider....
DIFAWET ASSY ... ettt ettt a ettt e e ae e bttt a e nae e ettt et b en e e e e e aane

1Y Lo 0o | e 1o ) SRRt 1
Flash Tube - Griddle...
TrAY = CIUMD . ...ttt ettt ettt e e b e e e e ees

-25- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

BEFORE 11/18/15 &
S/N 481845439

AFTER 11/18/15 &
SIN 481845439

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(36 INCH)
(BEFORE S/N 481938362)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -26 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(36 INCH)
(BEFORE S/N 481938362)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60021
1 00-921740-0000A  Griddle Plate ASSY. (36 IN.)...cuiitiiiriiiiiitiiteiieeeeieeie ettt en et sare e 1
*2 00-926504 Heat Shield (T-Stat Griddle)
3 00-926509-0000A  Burner - Griddle XL...............
4 00-921874-0000A  Grease ChULE ASSY......coiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt ettt et ea e st e st esab e e naneestneeeeeeanns
5 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.........cooiiiiiiiiiice e AR
6 00-922354 Grease Can
7 00-921870 GUIAE - BGrEaSE CaN.... ittt ettt ettt sae e ee e et ee e 1
8 00-498896 LT E= T o PSPPSRt 1
9 00-925013 ST U oo o a Sl €14 To o [OOSR 1
10 00-960436 TUDE = HANG GUIE......ceieiititee ettt bbbttt sttt st et e ebe e nbeeenee e 1
11 00-960437 [T TP 1

* Located in Vintage Parts

-27 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(36 INCH)
(STARTING S/N 481938362)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -28-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61375
1
2
3
*4

0 N O O

PART NO.

00-961911-0000A
00-961823
00-926509-0000A
00-922354
00-921074
00-961679
00-961729-00036
00-961827-00036

GRIDDLE TOP MODULE
(36 INCH)
(STARTING S/N 481938362)

NAME OF PART

Griddle Plate Assy. (36 IN.)....coiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e
Mount - Pilot........ooo

Burner - Griddle XL.

Grease CaN......c.eeecieiee e
Flash Tube - Griddle..........cccveeiiuiiieiie e

Drawer Assy...............
Tray - Burner

Sl = TOP. ittt

* Size has changed, still fits older units.

AMT.

..................................................... 1

-29-

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

All Models Before 04/16

Hp

17 00-944276 Wire - Ground

18 00-426505-00016 Tubing - Pilot (16 In.)
19 00-426505-00042 Flex Tube (1/4 x 42 In.)
20 00-921190 Igniter

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

__________________________________

15

N —m—————

OVEN BURNER ASSEMBLY

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -30-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60031

*1

**2

[$, I8

*7
*rxQ

10
1
12
13
14
15

****16
17
18
19
20

PART NO.

00-921023
00-960325
00-404079-0000F
00-418051-0000F
00-426262-00001
00-426262-00002
00-921091-0000A
00-413225-000G1
00-961187
00-412788-00048
00-922897
00-944254
00-944255-00002
00-922896
FE-023-56

00-944276
00-426505-00016
00-426505-00042
00-921190

OVEN BURNER ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART

CarTIEr = BUIMIET ... e s e e
Carrier - Oven Burner.

EIDOW 7/16 OFIfiCE......eetieiiieee ittt st e e
HOOD = OFIfICE.... ettt et r et se e enn e e nneeaane 1
Pilot Assy. (NAT)..

POt ASSY. (LP). e 1
BUMNET = OVEN MOAUIE.........eiiieeiiee ettt et et e s e e st e e s naee e e e nnteeeennneeeaeeaeeeens 1
BUrNer ASSY. - OVEN........oociiiiieiiiere e

36-Inch Oven/Griddle Electrode (36 In.) (Flame Safety Units)...

Thermocouple 48" (18 In.) (Flame Safety Units)............ccccceee.

Cover (Flame Safety UNItS).... ..o ittt et e e e e easnas e eeeeeees
Knob (Flame Safety UNIES).......coo it 1
Igniter (Rotary) (2-Pole) (Flame Safety Units).........ccoiiiiiiiiii e 1
Bracket (Flame Safety UNIts)..........c.oiiiiiiiiieiiie et e e 1
Bushing - Electric Snap (Flame Safety UNits)..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
L0 ) o U O RP RO TUSPPPURRRPR 1
WIre = GroUNd (SEALIC). .. ..vee ittt ettt e st e e e 1
Tubing - Pilot (16 In.)......

FIEX TUDE (1/4 X 42 IN.). .ttt ettt e et te e e te e e steenteseeemeesaeaneeeanneeeanns 1
[ 311 ] ST OO PP POPPPPTN 1

* All Models Before 04/16

** Models 24S and 36C - Starting 04/16; Model 36S - Starting 3/17
*** Models 24S and 36C - Starting 04/16; Model 36S - Starting 10/17
***% (See Orifice Chart)

-31-

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11-12

MANUAL GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES
(24 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -32-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60022

MANUAL GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES

PART NO.

00-922363-00024
00-922288-00024
FP-085-42
00-961972
00-719189
00-719371
00-921999
00-926523

00-922351-0024G
00-961955-2B24G
00-961955-24G2B
00-426505-00012
00-426262-00001
00-426262-00002
00-498880-0021N
00-961961
00-921074

(24 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Bracket - GUHEr S€al (24 IN.)...cuiiiiiiiie et 1
Plate - FIUE S@aI (24 IN. )ittt e e e 1
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).....c.uiiiiiieeie ettt eneeeanneee e 1

Valve - Manifold (GrAAIE)..........eii ittt e et e e ae e e e e e e 2

VaIVE = EXEENSION. ...ttt e st 2
OIfICR ettt h e h et a bR e b et h e na et nr e s 2
Cover - Manifold (Before S/N 481938362)........ccuuiiuiaiiiaiiieiie ettt a e 1
Cover - Gas Manifold (Starting S/N 481938362)........cc.ceiiuieriiiiieiieeiee e 1
Cover - Gas Manifold (Starting S/N 481938362)........cc.cerruiiiiiiiieiie et 1

Tubing - Pilot FIex 1/4 O.D. X 12 IN...iiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Pilot Assy. (NAT) (Before January 2019)..........couuiiiiiiiiiieeie ittt 1
Pilot Assy. (LP) (Before January 2019).......ccuuiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Pilot Assy. (NAT) (Starting January 2019).......ccueeoreireieee et 1

Pilot Orifice (LP) (Starting January 2019)....
FIash Tube - GrAAIE........coouiii ettt e e

* (See Orifice Chart)
** Order With 00-498880-0021N

-33- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60023 |

GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES
(36 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -34 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60023

1

~N~No ok wiN

10
1
12
13

14
15
16
17

PART NO.

00-922288-00036
FP-085-42
00-961972
00-404193-00001
00-719371
00-921999
00-926523

00-922350
00-426505-00012
00-426262-00001
00-426262-00002
00-498880-0021N
00-961961
00-976687-000NA
00-921074
00-922363-00036

GRIDDLE MANIFOLD AND VALVES

(36 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.

Plate - FIUE S€aI (36 IN.). . ueiiiiiiiiie ettt e e s e e e e e e e e e aaaeens 1
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).

Valve - Manifold...
Valve - Extension.

[ 3o ST ORSPPPP
(70107 g 1V =T gy ] o SRRSO 1
Tubing - Pilot Flex 1/4 O.D. x 12 In

Pilot Assy. (NAT) (Before January 2019)..........coouiiiiiiiiieeiii ettt 2
Pilot Assy. (LP) (Before January 2019)........cuuiiiiiiiiieieie ettt e e e e e e e 2
Pilot Assy. (NAT) (Starting January 2019).......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Pilot Orifice (LP) (Starting January 2019).........ooouiiiiiii ettt a e 2
1o e IS g F=T o 1= Yo N (N I TP PR PUPPPRTN 1
Flash Tube - GrAAIE.........couiiiiiiiiei ettt 2
Bracket - GUHEr S€al (36 IN.)...ciuiiiiiiiiii e e e 1

* (See Orifice Chart)
** Order With 00-498880-0021N

-35- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

________________________________

',30 00-498096-0550P Thermostat, Griddle

\-------—’

131 00-719376 Elbow 3/8 x 3/8
132 00-961904 Elbow 1/4 CC x Nozzle
1 33 00-961906 Elbow 3/8 NPT x 1/4 CC
1 34 00-961919 Plug 1/4
135 00-961907 Tube 1/4, 90 Deg.
136 00-961517 Fitting 1/4 CC Male
16 : 37 00-961913 Plug
‘\ PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

PL-60024 |

THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
(24 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) - 36 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60024

THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

00-730228
00-922511
00-922504-00024
00-498096-0550P
00-719376
00-922501

00-719383
00-722425
00-719377
00-719376
00-719566
00-923013
00-922203
00-960277
00-722425
00-851614-00002
00-922510

00-719383
00-851614-00002
00-722425
00-498096-00550
00-719377
00-730228
00-719566
00-412788-00020
00-922501
00-719377
00-498096-0550P
00-719376
00-961904
00-961906
00-961919
00-961907
00-961517
00-961913

(24 INCH)
NAME OF PART

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e
Knob (Thermostatic Griddle).............ccoiiiiieiiee et
Control Bracket - T-Stat (24 In.)...cccoviiiiiiiiiie e
Thermostat, Griddle (W/Pilot connection) (Starting January 2019)..
Elbow 3/8 x 3/8 (Starting January 2019)........c.cccovviivciiiniiiniieeieene
Bracket - GriddIe OFifiCe........c.uiiiiiiie ettt e e e
(O 11T T T SO T T TP U PO PR TP T RPPPPPPO 1
Elbow 3/8 Orifice
TUDE = FIEX (B/8 X 8 IN.) ettt 1
Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (BraSS)........cucuteiiiiiie ittt eee e 1
Elbow 3/8 X 3/8.....ccveceiriiiiieiiee

Sleeving - Silicon
Bracket - Mount............ccooiiiiiiiii

Valve - Safety (WP22K-2511-2-1) (Before S/N 481938362)........ccceeruireerieiernienieeneaeeeneee e 1
Valve - Safety (Starting S/N 481938362)........ccccuuiiiiiiiiiiniiie et 4
TUDE = FIEX (3/8 X 8 IN.). ittt ettt sttt et e e 1

TUDE = FIEX (3/8 X 8 IN. ).ttt ettt et e e s bt e et e e bt e st e e e e nneneeas 1
Valve (550F) T-Stat Combo (W/O Pilot ConNECtioN).........c.coiuieiiiiiiaiie e 1
Connector - Straight 3/8 x 3/8 (Brass)..........ccceeeevuenne

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
Sleeving - SiliCoN........coovviiiiiiiicee e

ThermoCoUPIE (20 N.)...couiiiiie ittt sttt sb e et e b e st e e e eaenneeas 1
Bracket - GriddIe OFfiCe........uiiiiiie et e e st e et e e e e e e e e eaaeeeas 1
Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (BraSS).. .. cueacuueeaaieieeaaiieeeeeieeeeieeeeseeeeeeeeaeseeaeaesanaeeesnnnnennneneees 1
Thermostat, Griddle (W/Pilot CONNECHON)........ciueiie e 2
EIDOW 3/8 X B/8..... ettt et b bttt en e 2
Elbow 1/4 CC x Nozzle (Starting January 20719).......ccuuieiiiiiieeiieie et 2
Elbow 3/8 NPT x 1/4 CC (Starting January 2019)........ccccooviiiiiinieiiniesieee e 2
Plug 1/4 (Starting January 2019)

Tube 1/4, 90 Deg. (Starting January 2019)........ccouuiiiiiiiie et 2
Fitting 1/4 CC Male (Starting January 2019)........cccueiiuiiiiiiiiieieesiee e 1
Plug (Used With HEM 23)......eoiiiiiie ettt AR

* (See Orifice Chart)

-37 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

______________

00-961913

00-719376
00-961904
00-961906
00-961919
00-961907
00-961517

THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

(36 INCH)

00-498096-0550P

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

___________________

___________________

Plug

Thermostat, Griddle
Elbow 3/8 x 3/8

Elbow 1/4 CC x Nozzle
Elbow 3/8 NPT x 1/4 CC
Plug 1/4

Tube 1/4, 90 Deg.
Fitting 1/4 CC Male

NS e m e e e, —,—————-

PL-60025 |

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -38 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

THERMOSTAT GRIDDLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

(36 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60025
1 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........coooiiiiiiiiiieiiiceee e AR
2 00-922511 KNnob (Thermostatic Griddle)...........ui et e e e e e e e 3
3 00-922504-00036  Control Bracket - T-Stat (36 IN.).....cccuiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
4 00-498096-0550P  Thermostat, Griddle (W/Pilot connection) (Starting January 2019)..........ccccocieiiiiiiieiiiiineeeee 3
5 00-719376 Elbow 3/8 x 3/8 (Starting January 20719)..........oiiiuiiiiieiie e e e 3
6 00-922501 Bracket - Griddle OFifiCe........c.iiiiiiiieiieiee e 1
*7 L ) TP TURTRRPR 1
8 00-719383 EIDOW 3/8 OFfiCE. ... uttieeeiiie ettt e e ettt e e et e e e st e e s sssaee e ssteeeeasneeeeennneeeaaeaaaeens 1
9 00-722425 Tube - Flex (3/8 X 8 IN.).ccccueiviiiiiiiececeeee,
10 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.....
11 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X 3/8.....ceiieiiieieeeeeee e
12 00-719566 SIEEVING = SHICON ...ttt ettt ettt ettt eee e
13 00-923013 Bracket - IMOUNL..........oiii ettt et e e e e 1
14 00-922203 Valve - Safety (WP22K-2511-2-1)
15 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (BraSS)......cccuuueiaiiriieiiiieeaiiiete et te sttt e sttt e sibee e sebeeesananesbeeeeees 1
16 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X B/8......ceeeeeiieeete ettt ettt aan 1
17 00-851614-00002  FIEX TUDING. .. .ottt ettt ettt na e bbb e et e et 1
18 00-922380 TEE 3/8 X 3/B X B/B NPT ...ttt sttt e et 1
*19 L )OSR PRTRRPR 1
20 00-719383 EIDOW 3/8 OFfiCE. ... utiieeetiiee ettt e et e e et e e e st e e e e s nsaee e snsteeeeanseeeeesnneeeaaeaaaeens 1
21 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (BrasS)........cocutiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
22 00-722425 TUDE = FIEX (378 X 8 IN.) ettt ettt e et e e e nnee e e 1
23 00-498096-0550P  Thermostat, Griddle (W/Pilot CONNECHION)...........oiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
24 00-923013 Bracket - IMOUNL........eiiiiie ettt sttt et e e e e eanee 1
25 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.......ccooiiiiiiiiiecieeee e 2
26 00-719566 SIEEVING = SHlICON ...ttt bbbt nr et 1
27 00-719376 Elbow 3/8 x 3/8
28 00-922203 Valve - Safety (WP22K-2511-2-1)...c.eiiiiiiii ettt 1
*29 OIfICR ettt h e bttt e b e h e nr et 1
30 00-719383 EIDOW 3/8 OFfiCO. ...ttt et enn e 1
31 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (BraSS).......ccucutiiiiiiieiieeiie ettt 1
32 00-498096-00550  Valve (550F) T-Stat Combo (W/O Pilot CONNECHON)........coiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeree e 1
33 00-719377 Connector - Straight 3/8 X 3/8 (BrasS).......ccucutiiuiiiiiiiieeiie ettt 1
34 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X 3/8..... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et n e ne e ent e e e nneeeann 1
35 00-851614-00002  Flex Tubing..........
36 00-719566 Sleeving - Silicon
37 00-851614-00002  Flex Tubing.......ccccccevuenen.
38 00-922501 Bracket - Griddle OFifiCe........c.uii i e 1
39 00-722425 TUDE = FIEX (B/8 X 8 IN.) ettt ettt 1
40 00-412788-00020  Thermocouple (20 In.).......
41 00-922501 Bracket - Griddle OFifiCe........c.iiiiiiiiiiiece et
42 00-961913 Plug (Used With e 32)......oouiiiiieie e e
43 00-498096-0550P  Thermostat, Griddle (W/Pilot CONNECHON).........c.uiiiuiiiiiii i 3
44 00-719376 EIDOW 3/8 X 3/8... ettt ettt e ettt Re et n et r e e ne e enneeanneeeann 3
45 00-961904 Elbow 1/4 CC x Nozzle (Starting January 2019)........c.eeiieiieieriiereee e 3
46 00-961906 Elbow 3/8 NPT x 1/4 CC (Starting January 2019).........cccoouiieiiiiiienieerie e 3
47 00-961919 Plug 1/4 (Starting January 2019).......cccei it 1
48 00-961907 Tube 1/4, 90 Deg. (Starting January 2019).....
49 00-961517 Fitting 1/4 CC Male (Starting January 2019)...

* (See Orifice Chart)

-39- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60026

GRIDDLE/BROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

-40 -

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60026

1

~N~No ok wiN

10
1
12
13
14

GRIDDLE/BROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

PART NO.

00-417632-00001
00-408726-000G6
00-411684-000G1
00-404060-00001
00-927679
00-961972
00-921722

00-404193-00001
00-404193-00002
00-497062-000G1
00-962395
00-927680-0000A
FP-085-42

NAME OF PART AMT.
RACK - Broiler GriddIe...........eiiiiiiie ettt st e e e e e e e e e e as 1
Brick Set (Griddle - Broiler) (Set of Six Large / Six Small))........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 1
T4 0T O PO O PP PPPPPPP 3
DT N PP PP PPPPPPP 3

ValVe (GrAAIE/BIOIEI).......ei ittt ettt 3
[ 41 SO UPPPP 3
Valve - Pilot (Before September 2021)..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiesie e 3
Valve - Pilot 3/16 (Starting September 2021).........ccooiiiiiiiii e 3
Tube Assy. - Pilot (Broiler (260) (Before September 2021)........cccueiiiiiieiiieeiiee e 3
Mushroom Pilot Assy. (Starting September 2021)........ccuiiiiiiiii e 3
Can Assy. - Grease

Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT) (BrasS)......c.ueeuterueariiiaiiieeieesieesieeesteeaeeeeneesieeensneeaaaannnns 1

* (See Orifice Chart)

-41 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

SEE OPEN TOP !
BURNER (12 INCH) f

PL-60027 |

GRIDDLE/BROILER PANELS

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -42 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

GRIDDLE/BROILER PANELS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60027
1 00-921650-0000A  Griddle Plate ASSY. (24 IN.). ittt 1
2 00-922355-024GB  Tray = CIUMD......cotiiiiiitieieet ettt b e bttt b ekt bttt es e e bt e b e ean e nbe e e e e nbe e e et 1
3 00-417669-000G1  Tray Weldment - Drip (Broil€)..........ooiuiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e 1
4 00-922395
5 00-927686
6 00-922355-00012
7 00-922865-00012  DefleCtOr (12 IN.)...ecueiiiiiieiiieeie ettt e e e e e 1
8 00-927672 Panel - GriddIE/BrOilEr..........ccuiiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
9 00-922356-012GB  Cover - Manifold (12 In.)..........
10 00-922358-00002  Bracket - Manifold Cover (LH).....
11 00-927676 Support - Bracket.....................
12 00-922393 Bracket - SUPPOT.... ..ottt ettt ettt e e e e
13 00-927686 BIaCKEL. ...ttt 1
14 00-922394 Cap - Bull Nose End (RH).
15 2240-2241 GIOIMIMEL. ...ttt bttt h ettt e bttt e ettt e e bttt nae e bt e neeste e e nnnee s

-43 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHARBROILER GRILL

-44 -

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHARBROILER GRILL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60456

1 00-710424

2 00-922882

3 00-962145

4 00-922881 Baffle (SIAE). .. eeiiuieeiie ettt ettt et e ettt et e eat e eabe e st e e beeeaeeensaeaaeaennes

5 00-962144 Baffle (Side) (36 IN.)..cceeeiiiiiieiieeeie e

6 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........ccooiiiiiiiiii e

7 00-710407 LR = T LY o | S PSP PPRRPPPRRPPPPNY

8 00-922641 Baffle - Burner................

9 00-922636-0024A  Weldment - Charbroiler

10 00-962137-0000A  Charbroiler (36 IN.).......ei ettt ettt et e et s e st e sab e sabeesbee e e e e annes 1

-45 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHARBROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -46 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60457

PART NO.

00-428300-00001
00-730228
00-962142
00-922643
00-922358-00001
00-922642
00-719189
FP-085-42
00-922884
00-420786-00001
00-922630-00001
00-710409
00-719135
00-719363
00-921999
00-926523
00-710406-0000A
00-922644
00-700416
00-710455
00-922154
00-922625
00-922630-00002
00-719221
00-922358-00002

CHARBROILER BURNER AND MANIFOLD

NAME OF PART AMT.

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
Cover - Manifold...........ccocoevoiiiiiniiieecee

Cover - Manifold (24 IN.)....ooiiiiee ettt 1
Bracket - Manifold Cover (RH)........coo ettt e e e e e e e e e s 1
Bracket - Manifold

Valve - ManUual GrAAIE...........oooiuiiieie ettt et e e 1
Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 IMPT)....ceuiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
Plate - Seal.......ccccoveeiiieiiieeien,

Valve - Pilot (Dual)..

Tubing.....ccooccvveeenee

Bracket - PilOt....... .o e
TOP = PHlOt (SST ). uiiiiiieiiieie ettt et e st e et e et e e be e e b e e sbeeeaseesaseebeenneaaaeeeeean
Plug 1/8 NPT Countersink. AR
Valve - Manifold................. AR
Valve - Extension. AR
BUIMNIEI ASSY ...ttt ettt e ettt e et e e e st e e e e aee e e e neee e e neeeeanseee e neeaeaanseeeeaneeeeeeenees AR
DefleCtor (RH 24 IN.)....eiiieiiee ettt et e e e et e e e e s bt e e e e e e e aaaaaaaans 1

Deflector AR

-47 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

P ——

CHARBROILER PANELS

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -48 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60458

PART NO.

00-921782
00-922865-00012
00-921865
00-924006
00-921886-00012
00-922858-0000A
00-922861-0000A
00-922623
00-922621-0000A
00-962134-0000A
00-922883
00-962146
00-922645
00-922154
00-922622
2240-2241
00-922635
00-962148
00-922877
00-962143
00-730228
00-922864
00-922355-00012
00-922624
00-922355-00024
00-922355-00036
00-922620-0000A
00-962133-0000A
00-922625

CHARBROILER PANELS

NAME OF PART AMT.
SHIEIA = REAT. ...ttt bttt ae e eb ettt e it e e ee e e e e 1
(DY I=Te: (o] ol (220 [ 1 TSSO OPPPOPPPPTN 1
Panel.........cccoc.....
Burner Support.....
Shield - Front....
DIVIAET WAL ...ttt et e b et e e e e anee
(07 3= o 1= SRS URSPPPPNt 1
Tank - Side (LH)
TANK ASSY. (REAI)... ittt et e e et e e et e e e s aabe e e e e sabnee e e e e e e annnes 1
Tank ASSY. (REAI) (36 IN.).c. ittt ettt ettt e et e b e et e e e e nnnneeas 1
Plate - Deflector.................
Plate - Deflector (36 In.)....
Shield - Manifold Heat.......
Screw 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HA.....ooiiiiiiee e
BLIE= L1 ST To Lo S
(€700 T4 SR SPPPP 1
SUPPOIt = FIONE BUMNET ...ttt et e e et e e e s e e e et e e e e snteeeeesnnseeeensnnsnnnnnnnes 1
Support - Front BUMNET (36 IN.)......oiiiiiiie ettt et e et ee e eeteeeeasnnesaeeeeees 1
1 =T =Y PP 1
2T = Tor Y (TG T [ T TP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.. .
Front - DIVIAEr Wall........ooiii ettt ettt st e e e e e e e e aeeeens
TrAY = CIUMD . ...ttt e b et e e a bt e et e e s ht e e ebb e e eab e e be e e bt e e beeeeeeeaannnneeas 1
Support - Radient.... AR
TTAY = CIUMD . ...ttt e e ht e be e e eae e et et et e e bt e et e e e e antneeeas 1
Tray = CrumMD (36 IN.)..ce ettt b ettt e b e e s 1
TANK ASSY. (FTONE)..ctitiiiiieeee ettt sb ettt sie e nae et e e 1
Tank AsSY. (FTONE) (36 IN. ).ttt 1
SUPPOIE = BUIMET. ...ttt ettt ee e ebe et esae e e e e e b e e seee e e e eneenes AR

-49 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

/
n
'

-/
A \

\
AT

s

Y
2
—4

PL-65057

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL

(24 INCH)

-50-

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL

(24 INCH)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65057

1 00-922015 EIDOW ...ttt ettt ean 1

2 00-922021 Thermostat..........ccocoeoiiiiiiiiinne

3 00-498356 Pipe - Flanged Thermostat Mount..

4 00-417576-00005 Dial - Control (Std. Oven) (Black)...

5 00-922159-0000A  Valve - Safety Pilot Safety..... ..o

-51- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

Pipe - Flanged

18 00-412788-00036 Thermocouple

17 00-498356

PL-60028

R g g g g g

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL

(30 INCH)

-52-

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60028

*1

**2

3

*4

5

6

7

8

**9

**1 0

1

12

13

14

***1 5

****1 6

17

18

PART NO.

00-922179
00-961562-00STD
00-730228
00-928068
00-922015
00-922160-0000A
00-921905
00-922178
00-961551
00-961552
00-922017
00-730534
00-922020
00-922019
00-922046
00-499678-00001
00-498356
00-412788-00036

STANDARD OVEN CONTROL

(30 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.

Panel - Control (StaNard)...........ooo i e e e e e e e as 1
Panel - Oven

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd

[ (VT TSP PP PPPPPPP 1
EIDOW. ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
VaIVE ASSY. = SAFELY ...t et 1

FIEING 178 X 7/1B.... ettt ettt ettt e b e b enn e e aneeeanne
NUL 10-24 HEX KEPS..... .ottt ettt ettt et ent e e eneeeanne 2
BJ TREIMOSTAL. ... .ottt e e e 1
SCIEW T0-24 X Tttt e st e
Knob - Adjustable BJ Thermostat...
KNOD .. e
Pipe - Flanged Thermostat MOUNT...........cooouiiiiii e 1
ThermoCoUPIE (36 1N.)...ceeiiiiie ittt ettt be et e e bt et e e e neneeeas 1

* Before April 2017
** Starting April 2017
*** Before February 2021

**** Starting February 2021

-53- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60029 |

CONVECTION OVEN CONTROL
(30 INCH)

-54 -

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION OVEN CONTROL

(30 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60029
1 FP-085-68 Fitting- EIDOW (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).....uiiiiiiiiieieee ettt 1
2 00-922032 Valve - GS, CONVECHION OVEN.........uuiiiiiiiieee ettt e et e e e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeeaeeeeeaees 1
3 FP-085-42 Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)....cciuiieieieeieiee ettt ettt snaeensneaaeeennns 1
4 00-921906 Tubing (WP to GS Valve)
*5 00-921369 Panel - Control (CONVECHION).........oiciiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
**6 00-961562-0CONV  PANEI = OVEN......ooo ettt e et e e e et e e e e et e e e e eateeeeeeataeaeeesseeeesesseseesssssnssnnnnes 1
7 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.. AR
*8 00-928068 [ (0o T PSP T U PUPPPPTN 1
9 00-921686 KNOD = GAS VAIVE......ooiiitiie ettt et e e et e e e et e e e e ear e e e e e eaaeaens 1
10 00-921528 SWILCH = ROCKET ...t e e e e et e e e et e e e saaeaesesbeeeeasansnasnnnees 1
11 00-922160-0000A  Valve ASSY. = SAFELY.....oiiiiiiiieiie ettt e bt e sttt e e e e e 1
12 00-922180 Bracket - Mounting......
**13 00-961551 Bracket - Oven Panel
**14 00-961552 Washer - Shoulder...........cccccuvveen....
15 FP-085-42 Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT)....cciuiieieieeieiee ettt ettt snaeensneaaeeennns 1
16 00-770085-00002  SOIBNOI. ......ccetieiiieeieeetie et e et e et e st e et e eteessteeasseessbeessseeasseesnseessseeassessnseessseeasseesnseassseaaeaannnns 1
17 FP-085-42 Fitting - Tube (7/16 TBG X 3/8 MPT).
18 00-921907 TUbING (GS t0 SOIENOI). ... .eeieiiieii ettt et e et e et e e eaeeee e e e e nnneeeas

* Before June 2017
** Starting June 2017

-55- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60030

DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) - 56 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60030

1 00-922181 Bracket - DOOr SWItCI.........oooiiieee e e 1

2 00-730058 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd

3 00-922878-0000A  SWILCH ASSY . ....uiiiitieiiie et ie ettt ettt et e ettt e ettt e bt e e beeaateaaaeeaaseeabeesaseeasbeesaeeabeaanseeenbeansbeeaeaannns

4 00-730535 NUL B-32 HEX KEPS..... ..ottt ettt e et e e et e e e e e e e e aabeeeeaeeaaeeens

-57 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

RANGE BODY
(12 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -58 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

RANGE BODY
(12 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60032
1 00-921807 PANEI = SIAC....cc e e e et e e et e e et e e et e e e e araraaaaaaaaens 1
2 (002 1 T SRR 1
3 00-922140 (010 F=T o o T I (I ) TP RO RO PPPPS 1
4 00-921713 Panel - Back (12 In.)...
5 00-922141 (03P 1o T (2 o TSRS PPRPP
6 00-927459 BraCKet = ANCNOT ... ...t e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e aaaas
7 00-921807 [ 1oL Y o [ YRS 1
8 00-413112-00012  Leg - Plate MOUNt (B 1N.)......iiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et et e sbe e eaeeebeeenbeesaeeensseaaeaannas 4
9 00-922376-00002  Panel - Side Liner (LH)
10 00-921851 L= AT I = To 1 (o] 1 o ST PSRRY
11 00-922376-00001  Panel - Side LINEr (RH).....ccueiiiiiiiie ettt sttt st e st e e snb e e saneenbneeaeeannnne 1
12 00-921849 [ 10 L= IR o o TSP 1

-59 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

4

>
>
5
6
:’ 20 00-412788-00018 Thermocouple !
:\ PART NOT ILLUSTRATED ,:
TTTTTTTTTmmmmmmmmmmosmmmeees ’

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY
(24 INCH)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -60 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60033

PART NO.

00-921807
00-923508-0000A

00-921786
00-921799
00-921807
00-413112-00012
00-921095
00-497029-00001
00-428179-000G1
00-921785
00-923515
00-923516
00-921078
00-921064
00-921073
00-723369
00-922159-0000A
00-922177
00-412788-00018

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY

(24 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.
L= AL I Y To [ YRR PRRROt 1
OVEN RACK (24 IN.). ..ttt ettt e st e e ab e e eat e e et e e eabeeabee e nnaeaaaeann 2
L TSTU] =) o o P PRSP 1
[ (O TSI =Y | S ERR SRR 1
Channel = BaCK FIUE........ccuiiii ittt et e ettt e e e e e st eeessbeaeeanseeeesssnsnnnnnenes 1

PaNEI - SIE.....eeee e e e 1
Leg - Plate MOUNt (8 IN.)..cc.uiiiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt e e e 4
Insulation - Door Hinge

DOOT HINGE STOP... ettt ettt ettt be e e eae et es e e e e e eanne
Bracket - Kick Panel MOUNTING........cooiiiiiiii et 2
KICK PANEI ASSY.... .ottt ettt et ettt e ettt e e e te e e e e bt e e e eae e e e e aeeeeanneeeeanbeeeaaaaaaaans 1
Cavity BOttom (24 IN. OVEN)....coo ettt et et e e e saebea e ssbeeesasnnssbnenenen 1
Flame Deflector

Side Panel = RIGNt.......coiiiiiiie et et b et e ae e a e 1
GUIAE = RACK. ...ttt ettt ettt n ettt r et nn e
Side Panel - Left.........ccoovrviiiniiiiiis

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd

Valve - Safety (24 In. Oven)........cccceuee.

Bracket - Safety ValVe........oooi e
TREIMOCOUPIE...... ettt ettt ettt st e et e e b e ne e e e eneneeeas 1

-61- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60034

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY
(30 INCH)

-62 -

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

STANDARD OVEN CAVITY

(30 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60034

1 00-921807 PANEIL = SIAC..... ettt ettt b et e e ne e ent e e e neeeann 1

2 00-921010-0000A  OVEN RACK (B0 IN. ).ttt ettt ettt e ettt es e te e e emeenae e e e e nneeeeeees 2

3 00-921035 INSUIALION BIANKEL...... ..ottt e e e 1

4 00-921723 FIUG = REAT. ...ttt et bttt eh e bttt sb ettt enb e e e neeeaan 1

5 00-921799 Channel - Back Flue...

6 00-921807 PaNEI - SIA......ee ettt

7 00-413112-00012  Leg - Plate MOUNE (B IN.)...c..oiuiiiiiiiiiiiicie ettt et 4

8 00-921095 INSUIALIoON = DOOF HINGE....coniiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e as 2

9 00-497029-00001  DOOK HINGE STOP. ... ueiitieiitieiiie ettt ettt ettt st sbe e e bt e eab e e sb e e e bt e sabeesbeeebeeeabeanteeaeeeannnns 2
10 00-428179-000G1  Bracket - Kick Panel MOUNTING. .......cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e 2
11 00-921721 KICK PANEIASSY.... .ottt ettt et e et e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e s 1
12 00-921015 Cavity BOOM (30 IN.) ..ottt 1
13 00-921080 Flame Deflector
14 00-921078 Side Panel = RIGNt......c..ooieeee ettt 1
15 00-921064 GUIAE = RACK. ...ttt ettt b ettt e b e et nae et e e n e et e e e nne e 4
16 00-921073 SiAE PANEI = Left.....eiiiieeiieeee e 1
17 00-723369 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd........oioiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4

-63- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

21 00-405016-00001 Cord - Electric (120 V.)

19

20

23 00-497001-00002 Caster W/ Brake, Swivel (5 In.)
Guide - Rack
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

22 00-497001-00001 Caster W/O Brake (5 In.)
24 00-921064

PL-60035

CONVECTION OVEN CAVITY
(30 INCH)

-64 -

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION OVEN CAVITY

(30 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60035
1 00-921807 PANEI = SIA..... ettt b et r et ent e eneeeaan 1
2 00-921010-0000A  Oven Rack (30 In.)..
3 00-921035 INSUIALION BIANKEL. ... i e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e as
4 00-921536 Side Seal - RIGNL.....c.uiiiiiiiiie e 1
5 00-921513 SiAE SAI - L. 1
6 00-921807 PaNEI - SI.....ee e 1
7 00-413112-00012  Leg - Plate Mount (6 In.)....
8 00-921095 INSUIALION = DOOT HINGE....c..tiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e e
9 00-497029-00001  DOOK HINGE STOP.....uttitieiitie ittt ettt ettt et sb e bt et e e s bt e bt e ebe s e e e e e enenns
10 00-428179-000G1 Bracket - Kick Panel Mounting.
11 00-921721 KICK PANEI ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt et e e e bt et e et eneesteemeenaeanneeannneeanns
12 00-921512 S 1T R o o J SRR 1
13 00-921537 ST R =T 1 (o3 o TSROSO 1
14 00-961323 GUIE = RACK. ...ttt ettt b ettt b ettt e e bt et e e 1
15 00-921514 Seal - Corner....
16 00-961323 GUIE = RACK. ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt r et
17 00-723369 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 Phil. Truss Ha.....c.coiiuiiiie et 4
18 00-921093 Guard - Motor.......ccceeveiiiieieere e
19 00-921529 Bracket - Convection Oven...
20 00-921410 Cover - Flue.......ccooevviiiiiiiiieeen
21 00-405016-00001  Cord - Electric SUPPIY (120 V. ONIY). ..ottt e e 1
22 00-497001-00001  Caster W/O BraKe (5 IN.)...couiiiiiiiieiee ettt AR
23 00-497001-00002  Caster W/ Brake, Swivel (5 In.)... AR
24 00-921064 GUIE = RACK. ..ttt et b e ettt b e et emt et esne e e e eann AR
-65 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

¢
O<

CONVECTION MOTOR ASSEMBLY
(30 INCH UNIT ONLY)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) - 66 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION MOTOR ASSEMBLY
(30 INCH UNIT ONLY)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60036
1 00-419730-00001  Motor (1/6 Hp., 115/208-230 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)....ciiiiiiiiie e 1
2 00-419719-00002  Bracket - Motor Mount
3 NS-044-07 Nut Assy. 8-32 Hex KEPS
4 00-712380 ST oT= Lo S PP SOPTRRROORUPPPPRY
5 00-428898-00008  Motor Insulation....
6 00-921640 1Y o] (o YT TU T A | = PSRRI 1
7 00-415780-00008  Wheel - Blower (INCIS. SEt SCrEWS).......coiuuiiiiiiiiiieiii ettt e e 1
8 00-921631 [T 1Yo (o oy N T o o Rt 1
9 00-921658 BIOWET COVEI HB......coecceeeeee ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e et aeeeeees 1
10 NS-047-72 Lock Nut 1/4-20
11 SC-121-01 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 Flat Hd.........oonmeiieeeeee e 4

-67 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

15-16-17

18

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(BEFORE 10/31/2014)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) - 68 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(BEFORE 10/31/2014)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60037
1 00-723369 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd........cocuiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
2 00-922030 [T 1=y e o To) (2 [ T T PO PR POPPPPTN 1
3 00-921022 IR T=Y S I Yoo T T I o O TSR 1
4 00-921033 Insulator - Door Hinge..........ccccoceevnine
5 00-913102-00375  Kit - Door Hinge (Incls Items 6 thru 8)...
6 00-497027-00001  Hinge - Door Spring (RH).........ccoceeneeee.
7 00-497027-00002  Hinge - DOOr SPring (LH).....coouiiiiiei ettt e e
8 00-497029-00001  DOOK HINGE STOP.....eiiiitiieiitiie ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e e ettt e e e sttt e e e mbe e e e aabeeeeanaeeeeasbaeeaanneeeensnnennsnnnnes
9 00-730240 Mach. Screw #8 x 1/2
10 00-922134 Reinforcement - DOOT (24 IN.)....o..ii ettt sttt e sb et e e e e e e 1
11 00-922133 Reinforcement - DOOT (30 IN.)...ciiii ittt sttt sb e a e e 1
12 00-921781 PaANEI = DOOT (24 ML)ttt ettt e h ettt e e bt e et e e be e e nae e eabeenbae e e e e annnne 1

13 00-921749 L= 1o T R I ToTo] (10 I [T USRS POPPPPRN 1
14 00-922118 Bracket - HandIe............oooiiiiee e 1
15 00-961400-00024  HaNIE = OVEN (24").....eeeiieeie ettt ettt et ee e sneesteesneeneeenseaneeeneesaeenneeneeenneeeennees 1
16 00-961400-00036  HANAIE = OVEN (B6").....eiiieiiiiie ittt ettt ettt et e et e e b e et e e bt e saee s teeeeeeaanee 1
*17 00-913159-00003  Kit - Door Handle (30 IN.) (WOIF)......ooiiiiiiee et e 1

18 00-922118 Bracket - HANAIE..........oouiiii ettt 1
19 00-921033 INSUIALOr - DOOT HINGE.... .ottt e e e 1
20 00-730240 MaCN. SCrEW H8 X /2.t ettt ent e e enneeaane
21 00-723369 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd........oooiiiiiiiiiiiie et
22 00-921102 Insulation - Door 30 (IN.).....cccooieiieenennnne.

23 00-921891 ST (TR P PP PP PP PP UPPRPP
24 00-927434 WWASIET ... e e et
25 00-922700-00A24  Door Assy. (24 In.)..

26 00-922700-00A30  DOOF ASSY. (30 IN.)...-eovvveeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeereeeee 1

* No Longer Available

- 69 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60461 |

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(STARTING 10/31/2014)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -70-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60461

PART NO.

00-723369
00-922030
00-921022
00-921033
00-913102-00375
00-497027-00001
00-497027-00002
00-497029-00001
00-730240
00-922702-00024
00-922702-00030
00-922701-00024
00-922701-00030
00-960355-00024
00-961400-00036
00-922700-00A24
00-922700-00A30
RS-033-05
00-957916-00007
00-957809-00001
00-723369
00-961400-00024
00-961400-00036

00-923529
00-921102
00-921033

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(STARTING 10/31/2014)

NAME OF PART

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.....

Liner - Door (24 In.).....cocoeeiieeiieeieceieee

[T T=Y e o To) €1 N o T TSROSO POPPPPRN 1
INSUIALOr = DOOK HINGE.......eiiiieiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
Kit - Door Hinge (Incls Items 6 thru 8)...

Hinge - DOOr SPriNG (RH)....ccuiieiiieie ettt e e
HINge - DOOT SPrING (LH).c..eeeeeiee et
DOOT HINGE STOP....uiiiiiiiitie ettt ettt st e s
MACH. SCrEW #8 X /2. ettt e e
Reinforcment - Door (24 In.)....

Reinforcement - DOOE (30 IN.).....uiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e as 1
[ 1oL I B ToTe] 22 3 [ 1 SO SOTURTPUPPPRTN 1
L= 1o T I B ToTeT o (10 I [ 1 USSP SPUPPPPRN 1
[ E=TaTo | LN Lo o T 22 [ 1 SO OPPPUPPPPTN 1
HANAIE = OVEN (36")....eeeeiiie ittt ettt b et et e e it e st s e e e e e aanee 1
DOOT ASSY. (24 IN. ).ttt 1
DOOT ASSY. (B0 IN. )ttt b ettt e e e e ane 1
LOGO (VUICEN). ...ttt ettt ettt et e bt et e et e e e e e eanes 1
LOGO (WOIE). ..ttt ettt ae ettt et n et e e e e e anee 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiie e AR
HANAIE = OVEN (24")... ettt e et e e ettt e e e sttt e e e an bt e e e e e e eeaeeaaaans
Handle - Oven (36")....

NUL = LOCKING 17420 ...ttt ettt e et e st e e sb e e ebe e e teeenaeesmbeentaeeaeeannnes
INSUIALION = DOOF (24 IN.). .ttt ettt ettt et e be e st e et e eabeesbeeanbneeeeeannnns 1
INSUIALION = DOOF (B0 IN.). .ttt ettt be ettt e e e sbeesnb e e e e e ennnee 1
INSUIALOT = DOO HINGE.....eiiitie ittt ettt ettt e e e e e anee 1

-71- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

Al4426 |

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(STARTING 4/1/2016)

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -72-



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-Al4426

19
*20
21
22
23
24
25
26
**27
**28

PART NO.

00-723369
00-922030
00-921022
00-921033
00-497027-00001

00-730240
00-922702-00024
00-922702-00030
00-922701-00024
00-922701-00030
00-960355-00024
00-961400-00036
00-922700-00A24
00-922700-00A30
RS-033-05
00-957916-00007
00-957809-00001
00-723369
00-922711

00-923529
00-921102
00-921033
00-961400-00024
00-961400-00036

DOOR ASSEMBLY

(STARTING 4/1/2016)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiii e AR
[T 1=y e o T 2 o T TSP PUPPPPTN 1
[T 1=y e o T €10 N o T TSRS PUPPPRRNY 1

Insulator - Door Hinge...........cccvviiiiieiiiiecceieeee
Hinge - Door Spring (RH) (Incls Items 6 thru 8)

ReiNforemMent - DOOT (24 IN.).....iiiiiiiieie ettt sttt e e e 1
Reinforcement - DOOr (30 IN.)...couiiiiii e 1
[ Ta L= I I Lo Yo g 022 3 [ o 1 TSP 1

[ Ta L= I I Lo To T 6 10 I [ 10 TSP PSP PPPPPPP 1
[ E=TaTo LN Lo o 22 [ 1 USSP PUPPPPTN 1
HANAIE = OVEN (B6").... ettt ettt ettt sat e s hb e e e bt e e beeabeeeeneeesmteentaeeaeaannnes 1
DIOOT ASSY. (24 IN. ).ttt ettt e h e bt ettt ae e he e hb e e e b en et e e e e annee 1
DOOT ASSY. (B0 TN, )ittt ettt b ettt nh et bbbt en e e e e e aanee 1

SOTBW....c ettt h et Rt e R et r e et et e r e e nne e 2
[ o To TN V0] =T o PSP 1
(ol ol T4 o | VPP P TR POPPPPTN 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.........oooiiiiiiiiieeee et AR
Cap - Door Handle

NUE = LOCKING 1/4-20.......eieei ettt sttt et e e e e 4
QTSI 1= Lo I B oo o 022 N [ o 1 R UPPPPPPP 1
INSUIAtioN = DOOT (B0 IN.). ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e e eaaeeens 1
INSUIALOr = DOOK HINGE.......ceiiiiiiii ettt et e e et e e e e aeeeeas 1
HANAIE = OVEN (24").... ettt ettt ettt e ab e bt e e bt e et e e enaeesnteanbaeeaeaannns 1
HANAIE = OVEN (B6").... ittt ettt ettt et e bt e ettt e et e eane e sateenbaeeeeeannnns 1

* Before June 2017
** June 2017 and After

-73- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

25-26-27-28-29-30

18-19-20-21-22

12-13-14-15-16

7-8-9-10-11

PL-60038

BACKSPLASH, SHELF, AND BULL NOSE
(ALL SIZES)

- 74 -

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

BACKSPLASH, SHELF, AND BULL NOSE

(ALL SIZES)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60038
1 00-921884-00012  BUIIINOSE (12 IN.)..ectteiteeiieieeiieie ettt ettt e st e e te e e et emeenaeemeenaeemeenneareeenneeeennnes 1
2 00-921884-00024  BUII INOSE (24 IN.)..euiiiiiiieieeiee ettt ettt e et et e et eme e s et emeenaeemeenaeaseeenneeeennees 1
3 00-921884-00036  BUII INOSE (36 IN.)..c.eeitiiiieiietieie ettt ettt ettt et et be e b e be e e b e e eneees 1
4 00-921884-00048  BUII INOSE (48 IN.)..ieitiiiieiieiee ettt ettt ettt et se et eaeenbe et e e e nbeeeeneeas 1
5 00-921884-00060  Bull Nose (60 In.).....
6 00-921884-00072  BUIIINOSE (72 IN.)..cutitiiiietieie ettt ettt ettt e et be e bt e et e e e neeee 1
7 00-922540-0024A  Backsplash ASSY. (24 IN.)......ieiiiiieie ettt sttt e bt sabe e be e e bt e eabeentbeeaeaannes 1
8 00-922540-0036A  Backsplash Assy. (36 In.).....
9 00-922540-0048A  Backsplash Assy. (48 In.).....
10 00-922540-0060A  Backsplash Assy. (60 In.).....
11 00-922540-0072A  Backsplash ASSY. (T2 IN.)..ccuiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e sabees e e e e e e 1
12 00-921730-00024 S (24 IN.)..etitieieeeeete ettt ettt sttt a et esae e teeme e teemeeseeeneeseeeneeene e e e e nneeeennees 1
13 00-921730-00036  Shelf (36 In.).....
14 00-921730-00048  SHEIf (48 IN.)...iiitieiiiiieiie ettt ettt a et sa ettt e te et e s et e e e neeeneeene e e e nneeeennees 1
15 00-921730-00060  SHEIf (B0 IN.)....etieiiitieiteei ettt ettt sa ettt et e ettt ettt nae e e e et e e e eees 1
16 00-921730-00072 SN (72 IN. ).ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt et e e e et e e e neees 1
17 00-921728 Support - Backsplash (LH).........oii ettt e eees 1
18 00-921713 Panel - Back (12 In.)..........
19 00-923525 Panel - BACK (24 IN.)....uiiiiiieieeieeee ettt 1
20 00-921054 Panel - Back (36 In.) (Use two for 72 In. UNitS)........c.ooiiiiiiiiiii it 1
21 00-923009 Panel - BACK (48 IN.)...ueiiiiieeeeteeee et 1
22 00-929007 Panel - BaCK (B0 IN.)... .ot 1
23 00-921729 Support - Backsplash (RH) (Used on 60 & 72 In. UNItS).......ccccuveiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeeree e 1
24 00-921729 Support - BaCksplash (RH).......ooiiiiiii e 1
25 00-961714-0036G  Backsplash Assy. (36 In.) (Used with GriddI€).............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
26 00-961714-36G24 Backsplash Assy. (36 In.) (Used with RH Griddle)....
27 00-961714-60G24 Backsplash Assy. (60 In.) (Used with RH GriddIe)..........ccccoriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeec e
28 00-961714-72G36 Backsplash Assy. (72 In.) (Used with RH Griddle)..........cceoiiierriiiiiiiiieieeeesee e 1
29 00-961714-60G36 Backsplash Assy. (60 In.) (Used with RH Griddle)..........ccooviiiiriiiiiiiiineeeeseeeee e 1
30 00-961714-72G24 Backsplash Assy. (72 In.) (Used with RH Griddle)..........ccceoviiiiriiiiiiiiiiiceecseeecee e 1
-75- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60039

v —

=7

BACKSPLASH AND PANELS (GRIDDLE/BROILERS)

-76 -

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

BACKSPLASH AND PANELS (GRIDDLE/BROILERS)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60039
1 00-921884-012GB  Bull Nose Griddle Broiler (12 IN.)......coieiirieieiieeeieeesieee ettt 1
2 00-921884-024GB  Bull Nose Griddle Broiler (24 In.)....
3 00-921884-036GB  Bull Nose Griddle Broiler (36 In.)....
4 00-921884-048GB  Bull Nose Griddle Broiler (48 IN.).......cocuiiiiiiiiiiie ittt e e 1
5 00-921258-00036  BaCKSPIASN (36 IN.)....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt et e e e 1
6 00-921258-00048  BaCKSPIASH (48 IN.) ..ttt ettt ettt nne e e e nes 1
7 00-921258-00060  BaCKSPIASH (B0 IN.)...c.uiiiieiiiiiee ettt ettt ettt 1
8 00-921258-00072  BACKSPIASN (72 IN.)...etiiiiiiiieite ettt ettt et ettt ae et e e e e 1
9 00-921764 Panel - Side (GriddIe/Broilers)...........oooii ittt 1

=77 - F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

________________________________________ N
A}

1 00-408279-00025 Regulator - Pressure 3/4 In. (NAT)
2  00-408279-00021 Regulator - Pressure 3/4 In. (LP)
3 00-929023 Regulator - Pressure 1 In. (NAT)
4 00-408279-00028 Regulator - Pressure 1 In. (LP)

5 00-408279-00032 Regulator - Pressure 3/4 In. (NAT)
6  00-408279-00033 Regulator - Pressure 3/4 In. (LP)

N PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

-

GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS

F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023) -78 -



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61389

1 00-408279-00025  Regulator - Pressure 3/4 In. (NAT)....ooc ittt st e 1

2 00-408279-00021  Regulator - Pressure 3/4 IN. (LP)...... ..ottt ettt e e e e e e saesneeeeeneees 1

3 00-929023 Regulator - Pressure 1 In. (NAT)....

4 00-408279-00028 Regulator - Pressure 1 IN. (LP).....co ettt

5 00-408279-00032  Regulator - Pressure 3/4 In. (NAT) (B0 IN.).cciiiiiiiiiiieiiie e e e 1

6 00-408279-00033  Regulator - Pressure 3/4 In. (LP) (B0 IN.)...coiuiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1

-79- F-43260 Rev. W (March 2023)



ENDURANCE/CHALLENGER MODULAR SERIES GAS RANGES After June 2013 REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43260 Rev. W MARCH 2023 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



